MIZOOX	XI9935
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600305117986
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/01/1701017022 **125.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 17 NOV 22 PH 4: 12 DATES A
Office Use Only	

NOV 2 2 2017

Ć)	0	V	ER	L	E	ľ	I.	E	R	

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

٤

SUBJECT: McKinnis Rootingd Sheet Metal, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

David C. McKinnis
Name of Person
McKinnis Inc
Firm/Company
164 South 1st Street / PO. Box 37
Address
Blair, NE 68008
City/State and Zip Code
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Mike Janssen ai (HU2) H26-26HH Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

, IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (05.002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. McKinni (Name of Fore	S Roofing & Sheet Metal	LLC Elability Comp	pany," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		- 7
	ate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florie KC- of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		name must include "Linuited Liubility C HT-0753353 (FEI number, if a		
4	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to re (See sections 605 0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine	gistration.) penalty liability;)		
5. <u>IGH Solar</u> (Street Addres <u>BIGLIC</u> NE	th 15t Street sofPrincipal Office) E 68008	6	P.O. BUX 37 (Mailing Address) Blour, NE 6800	8	_
7. Name and street add	dress of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT accept	table)	2017 RI	
Name:	David McKinnis		_	ABA 55	۱
Office Addres			– Florida <u>33105</u> (Zip code)	AM II:	4
Registered agent's ac			(All Code)	· · · · · ·	- ב

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Jay My CRegistered agent's signature

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Title or Capacity:</u>

Mike Janssen

President	David McKinnis 10419 County Rd 29 Biair, NE 68008	Vice President	Drivid J Scott 1043 Flying Drive Blaur NE 68018
Vice President	Jeremy McKinnis JOIT Cauble Creek Circle Blair, NE bears	Treasurer	Mike Tanssen 2466 Mulligan Trail Logan, 14 51546

Name and Address:

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Mil	L h	1122	
	\mathbf{S}	Signature of an authorized person	

Typed or printed name of signee

STATE OF NEBRASKA

United States of America, } ss. State of Nebraska } Secretary of State State Capitol Lincoln, Nebraska

I, John A. Gale, Secretary of State of the State of Nebraska, do hereby certify that

MCKINNIS ROOFING AND SHEET METAL LLC

was duly formed under the laws of Nebraska on August 19, 2015;

all fees, taxes, and penalties due under the Nebraska Uniform Limited Liability Company Act or other law to the Secretary of State have been paid;

the Company's most recent biennial report required by section 21-125 has been filed by the Secretary of State;

the Secretary of State has not administratively dissolved the company;

the Company has not delivered to the Secretary of State for filing a Statement of Dissolution;

a Statement of Termination has not been filed by the Secretary of State.

This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation, or notice of approval of the entity's financial condition or business activities and practices.

In Testimony Whereof,



I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Nebraska on this date of

October 20, 2017

m A.O Sccretary of State

Verification ID c8b710f has been assigned to this document. Go to ne.gov/go/validate to validate authenticity for up to 12 months.